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Fall 2024 Session 1 (Yr1) & Spring 2025 Session 1 (Yr1)           

8/19/24 - 12/6/25 & 1/6/25 - 4/28/25
$15,218.00 $132.00 $1,300.00 $16,774.00 $6,686.00 $31.00 $40,141.00 $9,345.00

Fall 2024 Session 4 (Yr2) & Spring 2025 Session 1 (Yr2)              

9/3/24-12/13/24 & 1/6/25 - 4/28/25
$15,218.00 $132.00 $1,300.00 $16,774.00 $6,686.00 $31.00 $40,141.00 $9,345.00

Fall 2024 Session 3 (Yr3) & Spring 2025 Session 1 (Yr3)              

8/5/24-12/20/24 & 1/6/25- 4/28/25
$15,218.00 $132.00 $1,300.00 $16,774.00 $6,686.00 $31.00 $40,141.00 $9,345.00

Spring 2025 Session 1 (Yr1) & Summer 2025 Session 1                  

1/6/25-4/28/25 & 5/20/25-8/1/25
$12,184.00 $132.00 $1,300.00 $14,677.00 $5,850.00 $0.00 $34,143.00 $7,116.00

Spring 2025 Session 1 (Yr2) & Summer 2025 Session 3 (Yr2)           

1/6/25-4/28/25 & 5/12/25-8/22/25
$12,184.00 $132.00 $1,300.00 $16,774.00 $6,686.00 $0.00 $37,076.00 $7,116.00

Yr1 Fall 2024 Session 1                                                                     

8/19/24 - 12/6/25
$7,593.00 $66.00 $650.00 $8,387.00 $3,343.00 $31.00 $20,070.00 $4,673.00

Yr2 Fall 2024 Session 4                                                                     

9/3/25-12/13/25 
$7,593.00 $66.00 $650.00 $8,387.00 $3,343.00 $31.00 $20,070.00 $4,673.00

Yr3 Fall 2024 Session 3                                                                     

8/5/24-12/20/24
$7,593.00 $66.00 $650.00 $8,387.00 $3,343.00 $31.00 $20,070.00 $4,673.00

Yr1-3 Spring 2025 Session 1                                                             

1/6/25-4/28/25
$7,625.00 $66.00 $650.00 $8,387.00 $3,343.00 $0.00 $20,071.00 $4,673.00

New Yr1 Summer 2025 Session 1                                                             

5/20/25-8/1/25
$4,559.00 $66.00 $650.00 $6,290.00 $2,507.00 $31.00 $14,103.00 $2,444.00

Yr1 & Yr3 Summer 2025 Session 1                                                             

5/20/25-8/1/25
$4,559.00 $66.00 $650.00 $6,290.00 $2,507.00 $0.00 $14,072.00 $2,444.00

Yr2 Summer 2025 Session 3                                                             

5/12/25-8/22/25 
$4,559.00 $66.00 $650.00 $8,387.00 $3,343.00 $0.00 $17,005.00 $2,444.00

1.        Day Care (allowed for after-school care for school age children and all-day care for non-school age children) 

2.        Medical Insurance (student cost only)

3.        Computer Purchase

STUDENT FINANCIAL AID
2024-2025 Cost of Attendance 

Doctor of Physical Therapy

Other Allowable Expenses (made at the request of the student):

Costs are subject to change

Total Non-

Resident Cost

$49,486.00

$49,486.00

$49,486.00

$41,259.00

$44,192.00

$24,743.00

$24,743.00

$24,743.00

$24,744.00

$16,547.00

$16,516.00

$19,449.00

For questions related to Cost of Attendance, contact the Student Financial Aid Office at SHVFINAID@LSUHS.EDU or (318) 675-5561.


